to the secured Creditor, the constructive possession of which has been taken by the 

Authorised Officer of Komarapalayam branch Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As 

is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” condition on 26.11.2025, 

for recovery of Rs.45,82,952.63 (Forty Five Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Fifty Two Rupees Sixty Three Paise only) in the name of Kumaresan, 

Sri bannariamman Tex, Y.R.Mills along with future interest, penalty, charges etc 

as on 02.11.2025 due to the Komarapalayam branch Secured Creditor from 

Mr.Kumaresan.G & Mrs.Yasotha.T. The reserve price will be Rs.23,00,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs only) and the earnest money deposit will be 

Rs.2,30,000/-  (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty Thousand Only). 

1 Name and Address of the 

Secured Creditor 

Canara Bank, Komarapalayam Branch (Dp-

1208), Post Box No. 53, 351-C, Salem Main 

Road, Komarapalayam, Namakkal – 638 

183. 

2 Name and Address of the 

Borrower & Guarantor 

1.Mr.Kumaresan.G  (Borrower)

[...]

No.6/99 West Colony, 

Komarapalayam, Namakkal-638 183 

2. Mrs.Yasotha.T, (Joint - Borrower) 

W/o Kumaresan.G,  

No.6/99 West Colony, 

Komarapalayam, Namakkal-638 183 

CERSAI ID - 400035283714 

3 Total liabilities as on 

02.11.2025 

Rs.45,82,952.63 (Forty Five Lakhs Eighty 

Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty 

Two Rupees Sixty Three Paise only) in the 

name of Kumaresan, Sri bannariamman 

Tex, Y.R.Mills along with future interest, 

penalty, charges etc 

4 a) Mode of Auction  

b) Details of Auction service 

provider  

c) Date & Time of Auction  

d) Place of Auction 

E-Auction 

E-Auction M/s.PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd 

(BAANKNET) 

26.11.2025 – (11:30 AM to 12:00 PM) 

Online 

5 Details of Property/ies As per Schedule Below 

6 Reserve Price  Rs.23,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three 

Lakhs only) 

7 Earnest Money Deposit Rs.2,30,000/-  (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty 

Thousand Only) 

8 The property can be 

inspected Date & Time 

25.11.2025 ( 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM) 

Schedule 

Details of Property/ies: 

All that part and parcel of immovable property viz., Plot No.247 South Side 

Part admeasuring 1000 Sq.Ft. (94.92 Sq.Mtr.) along with R.C.C.

[...]

from www.Baanknet.com  portal (M/s PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd), you may contact the 

helpdesk support of Baanknet (Contact details 8291220220, 

Email:support.baanknet@psballiance.com).  

e. The intending bidders shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.2,30,000/-  

(Rupees Two Lakh Thirty Thousand Only) being of 10% of the Reserve Price in E-Wallet 

of M/s PSB Alliance Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the 

Challan therein to deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as 

mentioned in the said challan on or before 25.11.2025 at 5:00 PM.